PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Representation Regarding Incorrectly Recorded Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James H. Cannon	07/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cannon Services, Limited
Street Address:	9703 Mula Road
City:	Stafford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77477

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6283205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com W. Scott Brown Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOR906/10006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Scott Brown

Total Attachments: 6

source=(Executed) Cannon Short-Form Patent Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=(Executed) Cannon Short-Form Patent Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif source=(Executed) Cannon Short-Form Patent Assignment for Recordation#page3.tif source=(Executed) Cannon Short-Form Patent Assignment for Recordation#page4.tif source=(Executed) Cannon Short-Form Patent Assignment for Recordation#page5.tif source=(Executed) Cannon Short-Form Patent Assignment for Recordation#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026594 FRAME: 0371

501595009

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Patent Assignment") dated as of July 1, 2011, is entered into by and among, James H. Cannon, an individual resident in Houston, Harris County, Texas ("Assignor"), and Cannon Services, Limited, a Texas limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 9703 Mula Road, Stafford, Texas 77477 ("Assignee"). Each of the parties to this Assignment is sometimes referred to individually in this Assignment as a "Party," and all of the parties to this Assignment are sometimes collectively referred to in this Assignment as the "Parties.".

Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment, dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Patents (as defined below).

In consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in this Patent Assignment and in the Intellectual Property Assignment, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. "Patents" means the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Attachment A</u> hereto, and any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, provisionals and utility models and other applications that claim priority from any of such patents and patent applications and any patents issuing on any of the foregoing, and any reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that the assignment recorded against U.S. Patent No. 6,283,205 by Ford Motor Company to Ford Global Technologies was recorded in error and such patent is owned exclusively by Assignor.
- 3. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including, without limitation, rights to the underlying inventions, the right to prosecute and maintain the Patents, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the Patents.
- 4. To the extent any provision herein is inconsistent with the Intellectual Property Assignment, the provisions of the Intellectual Property Assignment will control.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 026594 FRAME: 0372 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth below.

[Notarization page follows.]

JAMES H. CANNON

James H. Cannon

CANNON SERVICES, LIMITED

By:

Name:

Title:

STATE OF \mathcal{I}
COUNTY OF Ft. Bend) §§
Before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James H. Cannon, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Intellectual Property Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed. WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 1st day of July, 2011.
THOMAS W GRAVES Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires JULY 28, 2014 My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:
STATE OF)
) §§ COUNTY OF)
Before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared, an authorized representative of Cannon Services, Limited, a Texas limited partnership, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Intellectual Property Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of said company. WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 1st day of July, 2011.

Notary Public

Printed:

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth below.

JAMES H. CANNON

CANNON SERVICES, LIMITED

By: James H. Caurer

Title: Mya. P/2.

[Notarization page follows.]

STATE OF)					
STATE OF) COUNTY OF					
	ary public in and for said County and State, personally owledged the execution of the foregoing Intellectual and deed.				
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEA	L THIS 1st day of July, 2011.				
	Notary Public				
	Printed:				
	My Commission Expires:				
appeared <u>James H. Cannon</u> Limited, a Texas limited partnership, Intellectual Property Assignment to be his	ary public in and for said County and State, personally, an authorized representative of Cannon Services, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing voluntary act and deed on behalf of said company.				
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEA	•				
CINDY M. ANDREWS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 25, 2011	Cuidy M. anchews Notary Public Printed: <u>Cindy M. Andrews</u> My Commission Expires: 8-25-11				

Attachment A

Patents

Jurisdiction	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date Issued/</u> [Date Filed]	Patent No./[Application No.]
US	Polymeric Centralizer	01/19/00 [09/04/01]	6283205 [09/488068]
FRANCE	Polymeric Centralizer		EP1248896 [EP01902086.6]
GREAT BRITAIN	Polymeric Centralizer	04/12/06 [01/16/01]	EP1248896 [EP01902086.6]
GERMANY	Polymeric Centralizer		60118702.4
NORWAY	Polymeric Centralizer		20023294
US	Latch-Type Tubing Protector having C-Shaped Clamping Members, a Minimized Running Profile and a Large Holding Force	08/08/03 [08/16/05]	6929065 [10/638281]
US	Insulator Apparatus for Vacuum Insulated Tubing	12/22/03 [11/14/06]	7134455 [10/744575]
US	Insulator Apparatus for Vacuum Insulated Tubing	03/31/06 [05/12/09]	7530371 [11/395870]
US	Insulator Apparatus for Vacuum Insulated Tubing	03/31/06 [03/16/10]	7677272 [11/395872]
US	Insulator Apparatus for Vacuum Insulated Tubing	03/07/08 [12/07/10]	7845373 [12/075133]

PATENT REEL: 026594 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 07/14/2011